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ProDosed Schedule for Further Proceedines Chronoloeicallv

CARRIER AND USG CASES ONLY

---

EVENT
~

DATE

~ - USG Supplemental

Brief on Impact of FISC

Orders

usa CASESMarch 29

USG CASESApril 20 ~ - Plaintiffs'
Supplemental Brief In Reply

to USG Supplemental Brief

on FISC Orders and in

Further Support of
Plaintiffs' Pending Motion
for Summary Judgment and
Opposition to Defendants'
Motion to Dismiss or for
Summary Judgment

CARRIER CASESMay 4 Verizon & Bell South

USG State Secrets Privilege
MTD/MSJ

usa CASESMay 11 ~ - USG Reply to

Plaintiffs' Supplemental

Brief

Verizon & Bell South

Carriers' MTD/MSJs

CARRIER CASESMay 18

USG CASES

Shubert - USG State Secrets
Privilege MTD/MSJ

May 25

USG CASESJune 8 Hearing on ~ Case
Pending Motions

(Plaintiffs' Motion for

Summary Judgment; United

States Motion to Dismiss);

Verizon & Bell South

Plaintiffs' Opposition to

USG and Carrier Motions

to Dismiss

CARRIER CASESJuly 20
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Shubert - Plaintiffs '

Opposition to USG State
Secrets Privilege Motion

usa CASESJuly 27

CARRIER CASESAugust 24 Verizon & Bell South-
USG and Carrier Replies to

Plaintiffs' Opposition.

Shubert - USG Reply to

Plaintiffs' Opposition

usa CASESAugust 31

Verizon & Bell South-

Hearing on Motions
CARRIER CASESSeptember 7

Hearing on Shubert Case

USG CASESSeptember 14
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From: "Coppolino, Tony \(CIV\)" <Tony.Coppolino@usdoj.gov>

Subject: FW: Proposed Schedule for Further Proceedings Carrier and USG ONLY
Date: March 6,20073:14:53 PM PST

To: "Jain, Samir" <Samir.Jain@wilmerhale.com>, "Rogovin, John" <John.Rogovin@wilmerhale.com>,

"Berenson, Bradford" <bberenson@sidley.com>, "McNicholas, Edward R."

<emcnicholas@sidley.com>, "Shumsky, Eric A." <EShumsky@Sidley.com>, "Ericson, Bruce A."

<bruce.ericson@pillsburylaw.com>, <bhimmelstein@lchb.com>, "Cindy Cohn" <cindy@eff.org>,

<abrick@aclunc.org>, <Ipulgram@fenwick.com>, "Val P. Exnicios"

<vpexnicios@exnicioslaw.com>, "Flowers, Jodi" <jflowers@motleyrice.com>, "Haefele, Robert"

<rhaefele@motleyrice.com>, "Steve Schwarz" <stevenschwarz23@yahoo.com>,

<afran@camlaw.rutgers.edu>, "Bruce Afran" <bruceafran@aol.com>, <hgrossman@aclu-il.org>,

<clint@krislovlaw.com>, ""ann M. Maazel" <imaazel@ecbalaw.com>, <ShaneK@ccr-ny.org>,

<carlmayer@aol.com>

Cc: "Nichols, Carl \(CIV\)" <Carl.Nichols@usdoj.gov>, "Tannenbaum, Andrew \(CIV\)"

<Andrew. Tannenbaum@usdoj.gov>, "Haas, Alexander \(C IV\)" <Alexander. Haas@usdoj.gov>,

"Coppolino, Tony \(CIV\)" <Tony.Coppolino@usdoj.gov>

<f 1 Attachment, 10.2 KB ~~iN

Dear Counsel

Attached is a proposed schedule for further MDL proceedings in the Carrier and Government
cases only. The schedule does not include dates for any other activities that may need to be added. For
example, the Government is separately discussing a schedule with the State PUC Defendants for briefing
those cases. In addition, nothing is scheduled in He~ting (and the non-Hepting AT&T cases) unless
and until the court rules on discovery and permits further proceedings. Also, the Court has not yet ruled
on whether AI-Haramain will proceed. Thus, this schedule is based on what we believe will proceed at this

time and is subject to change to accomodate additional events.
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